

04.11.2019

File received by way of transfer from the court of Ms. Raj Rani, pursuant to office order bearing no. 30079-30122 dated 01.10.2019. Pursuant to the said order 289 cases are being transferred to this court in view of abolition of two Sessions Court. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are absent.

It is reported that no public persons are being allowed inside the court premises, as a result of which neither any witness nor any accused on bail are present nor produced from JC.

Matter is adjourned on account of strike given by the Bar due to severe clash that took place on 2nd November, 2019 in Tis Hazari Court Complex between police and lawyers.

No adverse order is passed for non appearance of accused due to reason mentioned above.

Witnesses who were summoned for today be summoned again for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 15.02.2020.

**(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE – 03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI COURTS,
NEW DELHI / 04.11.2019**