

10.10.2022

One of the regular stenographer is on leave.

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the aspect of charge.

Heard detailed arguments on behalf of Ld. Defence Counsel for accused persons and Ld. Addl.PP for the State on the point of charge and perused the complete charge sheet.

Prima-facie, there is enough material on record for framing charge against accused **Aarti Varma** for having committed the offence punishable **U/s 326-A & 506 (II) IPC**.

Charge accordingly framed against accused **Aarti Varma U/s 326-A & 506 (II) IPC** to which she pleaded not guilty and claim trial.

Put up for PE/admissions of documents, if any U/s. 294 Cr.P.C. on **20.12.2022**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.10.2022