

7 SC 456/2022
STATE Vs. AARTI VARMA
FIR No. 144 /2019
PS Vijay Vihar

22.05.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Sh. Sahil Jain, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
alongwith complainant.
Ms. Shivjyoti Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.
IO/ASI Brij Mohan, PW Neelam and PW/Sh. Amit
Kumar are present.

PW Neelam was partially examined-in-chief. Her
further examination was deferred for want of statement u/s 164
Cr.PC and case property. Case property is still stated to be in
FSL.

Directions are issued to the concerned DCP to take
up the matter with FSL and to ensure the filing of report on or
before NDOH.

PW Neelam is discharged for today.

PW-2/Sh. Amit Kumar cross-examined and
discharged.

No other PW is present.

Be put up for further PE on **21.11.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/22.05.2024