

6
SC No. 456/22
FIR No. 144/19
PS Vijay Vihar
STATE Vs. Aarti Verma

20.03.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused present on bail.
IO Retd. ASI Brij Mohan is present.

PW-1 Smt. Neelam is present, further examined-in-chief and her remaining examination stands deferred at her request on the ground that she is not feeling well today. PW-1 be re-summoned for NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

Let PW mentioned at Sr. No.9 of list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for Remaining PE on **25.09.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/20.03.2025